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PHONE 
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7:05 

7:35 

7:40 7:50 

7:40 8:00 

8:00 8:08 

8:09 8:25 

8:30 9:00 

9:00 9:15--.. 

9:27 

9:28 9:37 

9:37 9:50 

9: 37 

9:40 

ACTiVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with his Deputy Ass{s~ant, Richard B. 
Cheney. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfe1d. 

The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr. 

The President went to the South Grounds of the White Hosue. 

The President motored from the South Grounds to the Sheraton 
Park Hotel, 2660 Woodley Road. 

The President attended the 30th Joint Annual Meeting of the 
Board of Governors of the International Monetary Fund 
(IMF) and the International Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development (IBRD). 

Members of the press 

The President was greeted by: 
Jumersindo Rodriguez, Chairman of the Board of 

Governors for the 1975 Annual Meetings, IBRD 
Alfredo Lafee, Co-Chairman of the Board of Governors 

for the 1975 Annual Meetings, IMF 
H. Johannes Witteveen, Managing Director and Chairman 

of the Board of Directors of the IMF 
Robert S. McNamara, President of the IBRD 
William E. Simon, Secretary of the Treasury 
Dana E. Brantley, Deputy Secretary of Annual Meetings 

Joint Secretariat, IBRD and Affiliates - IMF 
Nord Schweibert, General Manager of the Sheraton 

Park,Hote1 

The President went to the lower rostrum. 
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PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

SEPTEMBER 2. 1975 
TIME DAY 

9:43 a.m. TUESDAY 
PHONE 
-

." ."TIME 
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0: 
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9:43 9:48 

9:50 

9:50 9:59 

10:00 

10:05 10:07 P 

10:30 11:04 
10:30 11:04 
10:30 11:10 
10:30 11:04

'-

10:30 11:04 
10:55 11:45 
11:10 11:50 
11:10 11:45 
11:10 11:45 

11:51 11:54 P 

12:05 12:35 

12 :35 12:50 

1:04 

1:24 

1:24 1:31 

ACTIVITY 

The President addressed approximately 3,200 persons attending 
the meeting. 

The President returned to his motorcade. 

The President motored from the Sheraton Park Hotel to the 
South Grounds of the White House. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President talked with Donald K. Slayton, Astronaut with 
the Apollo spacecraft, National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration (NASA). 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Cheney 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

Mr. Rumsfeld 

Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

Mr. Marsh 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 


The President talked with Lt. Gen. Scowcroft. 

The President met with: 
Robert Ellsworth, Assistant Secretary of Defense 

for International Security Affairs 
Mr. Rumsfeld 

The President met with: 
Walter J.P. Curley, Jr., Ambassador-designate from 

the U.S. to Ireland 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Steve Ford 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Campbell, friends of Steve Ford 
Malva Campbell, daughter 

continued 
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1:24 p.m. TUESDAY 
PHONE 
-

TIME ACTIVITY] 
0: 

r------.---- -(--' ~ 
In OU 

2:20 

3:00 

3:35 

4:20 
4:40 

5:10 

5:10 
5:25 

5:38 

6:00 
6:20 

6:55 

6:55 

2:30 

3:35 

4:20 

5:10 
5:10 

5 :35 

5:35 
5:35 

6:00 

6:55 
6:32 

7:40 

continued 

Laurie Campbell, daughter 

Jerri Campbell, daughter 


The President met with Richard E. Keiser, Special Agent 
in Charge, Presidential Protective Division, United 
States Secret Service. 

The President met with Mr. Buchen. 

The President met with: 
James R. Schlesinger, Secretary of Defense 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President 
Mr. Rumsfeld 

The President met with: 
Thomas S. Kleppe, Administrator of the Small Business 

Administration (SBA) 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Rumsfeld 

The President met to discuss the development of Alaska's 
energy resources and the location of the Alaskan gas 
pipeline with: 

Governor Jay S. Hammond (R-Alaska) 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the 
Domestic Council for Energy and Transportation 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant 

The President and Mr. Rumsfeld went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President participated in a meeting to discuss the 
financial situation in New York city with Governor Hugh 
Carey and other New York officials. For a list of atten
dees, see APPENDIX "A." 
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6:16 p.m. TUESDAY 
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ACTIVITY 

6:16 

6:39 

7:40 

7:40 
7:40 
7:40 
7:40 
7:40 
7:40 
7:44 

8:10 

8:40 

10:15 

8:00 
8:00 
8:00 
8:00 
8:00 
8:00 
8:00 

10:21 

R The President was telephoned by Chairman of the Board of 
Governors of the Federal Reserve System Arthur F. Burns. 
The call was not completed. 

R The President talked with Mr. Burns. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa
nied 	by: 

Mr. Rumsfeld 
Mr. Cheney 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 
L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

Roderick M. Hills, Counsel 
Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury 

for Monetary Affairs 

The President met with: 

Mr. Rumsfeld 

Mr. Cheney 

Mr. Greenspan 

Mr. Seidman 

Mr. Hills 

Mr. Yeo 

Mr. Nessen 


The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 

The First Lady 

Michael Ford 

Gayle Ford 

Steve Ford 

Jack Ford 

Dee Dee Jarvis, friend of Steve Ford 

Mr. and Mrs. Campbell and two daughters 


R The President talked with his Consultant, John R. Stiles. 

SY/EJ 9/17/75 
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APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance confirmed by 
Terri Ochal -all present 

MEETING TO DISCUSS NEW YORK CITY FINANCES 

The Cabinet Room 
September 2, 1975 

The President 

Hugh L. Carey, Governor (D-New York) 
David Burke, Secretary to Governor Carey 
Peter Goldmark, Budget Director for the state of New York 
John Hiemann, Secretary of Banking for the state of New York 
Felix Rohatyn, Chairman of the Board of Mnriicipal Assistance Corporation of NYC 
Judge Simon Rifkind, adviser to Governor parey 
Arthur Leavitt, New York State Comptroller 
William Ellinghaus, President of New York Telephone Company and member of the 

Emergency Fiscal Control Board of New York City 
Michael Nedel, Assistant Counsel to Governor Carey 

Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board 

and Assistant for Economic Affairs 
Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury for Monetary Affairs 
Richard L. Dunham, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council 
Roderick M. Hills, Counsel 
James E. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and 

Assistant for Domestic Affairs 
James H. Falk, Associate Director of the Domestic Council, Intergovernmental 

Relations 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Roger B. Porter, Executive Secretary of the Economic Policy Board 
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