THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD					
	Y BEGAN TE HOUSI TON, D.(	2		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) SEPTEMBER 2, 197 TIME DAY 7:05 a.m. TUESDA	
TIME 당 않		PHONE		7.05 dem: 101004	
		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY		
7:05			The President had breakfast.		
7:35			The President went to the Oval Office.		
7:40	7:50		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Centra Agency/Office of Current Inte White House Support Staff	elligence (CIA/OCI)	
7:40	8:00		Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy National Security Affairs	y Assistant for	
8:00	8:08		The President met with his Deputy Assist Cheney.	tant, Richard B.	
8:09	8 <b>:2</b> 5		The President met with his Counsellor, 1	Robert T. Hartmann.	
8:30	9:00		The President met with his Assistant, Do	onald H. Rumsfeld.	
9:00	9 <b>:</b> 15		The President met with his Counsellor, .	John O. Marsh, Jr.	
9:27			The President went to the South Grounds	of the White Hosue.	
9:28	9:37		The President motored from the South Gro Park Hotel, 2660 Woodley Road.	ounds to the Sherato	
9:37	9:50		The President attended the 30th Joint A Board of Governors of the Internation (IMF) and the International Bank for Development (IBRD). Members of the press	nal Monetary Fund	
9:37			The President was greeted by: Jumersindo Rodriguez, Chairman of Governors for the 1975 Annual Alfredo Lafee, Co-Chairman of th for the 1975 Annual Meetings H. Johannes Witteveen, Managing of the Board of Directors of Robert S. McNamara, President of William E. Simon, Secretary of Dana E. Brantley, Deputy Secretar Joint Secretariat, IBRD and Nord Schweibert, General Manage Park, Hotel	l Meetings, IBRD ne Board of Governor , IMF Director and Chairm the IMF f the IBRD the Treasury ary of Annual Meetin Affiliates - IMF	
9:40			The President went to the lower rostrum		

## THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE WHITE HOUSE

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) SEPTEMBER 2, 1975 TIME DAY 9:43 a.m. TUESDAY

		PHONE	
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=I R=	
9:43	9:48		The President addressed approximately 3,200 persons attending the meeting.
9:50			The President returned to his motorcade.
9:50	9:59		The President motored from the Sheraton Park Hotel to the South Grounds of the White House.
10:00			The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:05	10:07	Р	The President talked with Donald K. Slayton, Astronaut with the Apollo spacecraft, National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA).
10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:55 11:10 11:10 11:51 12:05	11:04 11:04 11:10 11:04 11:45 11:45 11:45 11:45 11:54 12:35	Р	The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Cheney Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary Mr. Rumsfeld Philip W. Buchen, Counsel Mr. Marsh Lt. Gen. Scowcroft The President talked with Lt. Gen. Scowcroft. The President met with: Robert Ellsworth, Assistant Secretary of Defense for International Security Affairs Mr. Rumsfeld
12 <b>:3</b> 5	12:50		The President met with: Walter J.P. Curley, Jr., Ambassador-designate from the U.S. to Ireland Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
1:04			The President went to the swimming pool.
1:24			The President returned to the Oval Office.
1:24	1:31		The President met with: Steve Ford Mr. and Mrs. Donald Campbell, friends of Steve Ford Malva Campbell, daughter continued

Page 2 of 4 Page(s).

PLACE DAY BEGANDATE (Mo., Day, YTHE WHITE HOUSESEPTEMBER 2,WASHINGTON, D.C.TIME DAY1:24 p.m. TU					
TIME		P=Placed Hd R=Rec'd A	ΑCΤΙVΙΤΥ		
ln	Out	P=I R=			
			continued		
			Laurie Campbell, daughter Jerri Campbell, daughter		
2:20	2:30		The President met with Richard E. Keiser, Special Agent in Charge, Presidential Protective Division, United States Secret Service.		
3:00	3 <b>:</b> 35		The President met with Mr. Buchen.		
3:35	4:20		The President met with: James R. Schlesinger, Secretary of Defense Lt. Gen. Scowcroft		
4:20 4:40	5:10 5:10		The President met with: Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President Mr. Rumsfeld		
5 <b>:</b> 10	5 <b>:</b> 35		The President met with: Thomas S. Kleppe, Administrator of the Small Busine Administration (SBA)		
5:10 5:25	5:35 5:35		Mr. Cheney Mr. Rumsfeld		
5:38	6:00		The President met to discuss the development of Alaska's energy resources and the location of the Alaskan gas pipeline with: Governor Jay S. Hammond (R-Alaska) James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs		
			Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the Domestic Council for Energy and Transportation		
6:00 6:20	6:55 6:32		The President met with: Mr. Rumsfeld Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant		
6 <b>:</b> 55			The President and Mr. Rumsfeld went to the Cabinet Room.		
6:55	7 <b>:</b> 40		The President participated in a meeting to discuss the financial situation in New York city with Governor Hugh Carey and other New York officials. For a list of atten dees, see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "		

PLACE DA	Y BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)			
THE WHITE HOUSE SEPTEMBER 2,						
	GTON, D.		TIME DAY			
		<u> </u>	6:16 p.m. TUE			
		Place. Rec'd	ΑCΤΙVΙΤΥ			
In	Out	- <u>-</u> - <u>-</u>	-			
6:16		R	The President was telephoned by Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System Arthur F. Burns. The call was not completed.			
6:39		R	The President talked with Mr. Burns.			
7:40			The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa- nied by: Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Cheney Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs Roderick M. Hills, Counsel Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury for Monetary Affairs			
7:40 7:40 7:40 7:40 7:40 7:40 7:44	8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00		The President met with: Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Cheney Mr. Greenspan Mr. Seidman Mr. Hills Mr. Yeo Mr. Nessen			
8:10			The President returned to the second floor Residence.			
8:40			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Michael Ford Gayle Ford Steve Ford Jack Ford Dee Dee Jarvis, friend of Steve Ford Mr. and Mrs. Campbell and two daughters			
10 <b>:</b> 15	10:21	R	The President talked with his Consultant, John R. Stiles.			
			SY/EJ 9/17/75			

## APPENDIX "A"

Attendance confirmed by Terri Ochal -all present

MEETING TO DISCUSS NEW YORK CITY FINANCES

The Cabinet Room September 2, 1975

The President

Hugh L. Carey, Governor (D-New York)
David Burke, Secretary to Governor Carey
Peter Goldmark, Budget Director for the state of New York
John Hiemann, Secretary of Banking for the state of New York
Felix Rohatyn, Chairman of the Board of Municipal Assistance Corporation of NYC
Judge Simon Rifkind, adviser to Governor Carey
Arthur Leavitt, New York State Comptroller
William Ellinghaus, President of New York Telephone Company and member of the Emergency Fiscal Control Board of New York City

Michael Nedel, Assistant Counsel to Governor Carey

Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant

L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs

Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury for Monetary Affairs Richard L. Dunham, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council

Roderick M. Hills, Counsel

James E. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs

James H. Falk, Associate Director of the Domestic Council, Intergovernmental Relations

Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary

Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs

Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor

Roger B. Porter, Executive Secretary of the Economic Policy Board